Grantees

Caplinger
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

|
|
|
!
|
&c
&:cE

?Hugh

Emme

&e'

GIVEKN NAMHKS

ABCDEFFGH : 1 J K I

Jackson
‘Isreal
Israel
Isreal
Isresnl

Jacob H

Isrsel

GIVEN NAMKS

M N O

Ch Tr

i GIVEN NAMES
i POQRSTUVWXYZ

' Tm

Sarah

Ch Tr

Wratchford John & wife - 10 182

Grantors Book | Page !

" ]

- Caplinger Hugh & wife 2 434

Nay George W & wife 9 111

Seaver Joseph & wife 12 | 285
Caplinger Jacob 16 | 474

Caplinger Jacob ‘22 | 459

!

' Shaver Abraham &% wife 2 476

- Caplinger Israel & wife;42 1319

Ceplinger Hugh & wife 48 | 2

Caplinger Israel % wife 57 140
Caplinger Israel - 87 5441

Kind of
Instrument

b O ¥ w ¥ w w w w w w

g R

&

g 8’ g R @

g B &

(zrantees.

0w »n v »vn v w

»w »n w 0 om

¥

- Sep

gNov

fAug

Sep

Dec
Aug

Apr

-Dec

Lec

Sep

Tec

Date of
Recordation

30
13
19
24
10
30
16
11
18

20
20

1867
1867
1872
1873
1875
1879

iessf
1891
1893

1897
1897 .



Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.
Cramtess | oZTREER L | L WU o ror i VWrvs Grantors bk Page | Kol | Daof
f Caplinger &e JH | :Dove Nimfod cw 60 524 B&S Apr 24 1899
| do ‘ éSusan v . Dove Joseph &c 60 525 B & S Apr 24 1899
do , gsmh c - Caplinger Catharine &c"'?ﬁl 179 B & S Nov 5 1903 §
do Serah ¢ Shever Ida A & husband 74 95 B &S  Jan 5 1905 i
do Isreel Armstréng Jacob 75 544 P of Atty Oct 21 1905 |
do  Sersh Caplinger Aaron 80 129 B &S  Jun 5 1907
do  Serah Wittig John F & wife 81 250 B &S  Nov 30 1907 |



