

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Caplinger		Jackson		Caplinger Hugh & wife	2	434	B & S	Sep 30 1867
do	&c		Wm	Ch Tr				
do	&c	Isreal		Shaver Abraham & wife	2	476	B & S	Nov 13 1867
do	Hugh			May George W & wife	9	111	B & S	Aug 19 1872
do		Israel		Wratchford John & wife	10	182	B & S	Sep 24 1873
do		Israel		Seaver Joseph & wife	12	285	B & S	Dec 10 1875
do		Isreal		Caplinger Jacob	16	474	B & S	Aug 30 1879
do		Isreal		Caplinger Jacob	22	459	B & S	Apr 16 1883
do		Jacob H		Caplinger Israel & wife	42	319	B & S	Dec 11 1891
do	Emma			Caplinger Hugh & wife	48	2	B & S	Dec 18 1893
do	&c	Israel	Ch Tr	Caplinger Israel & wife	57	140	B & S	Sep 20 1897
			Sarah	Caplinger Israel	57	441	B & S	Dec 20 1897

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Caplinger &c		J H		Dove Nimrod C	60	524	B & S	Apr 24 1899
do			Susan V	Dove Joseph &c	60	525	B & S	Apr 24 1899
do			Sarah C	Caplinger Catharine &c	71	179	B & S	Nov 5 1903
do			Sarah C	Shaver Ida A & husband	74	93	B & S	Jan 5 1905
do		Israel		Armstrong Jacob	75	544	P of Atty	Oct 21 1905
do			Sarah C	Caplinger Aaron	80	129	B & S	Jun 5 1907
do			Sarah	Wittig John F & wife	81	230	B & S	Nov 30 1907